

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 434  
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09434  
 DISTRICT : S4  
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/31/10 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : CAMDEN  
 CAPE MAY

GLOUCESTER  
 OTHERS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 MAINTENANCE HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR CONTRACT, SOUTH  
 - 2010  
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN THE COUNTIES OF ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON,  
 CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER AND SALEM.

PROJECT(S) : 100% STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	S6836 SOUTH STATE INC	\$ 1,769,330.89	100.0000%
2	A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC	\$ 1,792,000.00	101.2812%
3	P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC	\$ 2,064,170.00	116.6639%
4	M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 2,197,848.00	124.2192%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	12433.79000	12433.79	11000.00000	11000.00
0002	152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01	4300.00000	4300.00
0003	MMR077M MOBILIZATION OF MILLING AND HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING EQUIPMENT	12.000 U	100.00000	1200.00	5700.00000	68400.00	10000.00000	120000.00
0004	MMG007M FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0005	MMG005M CELLULAR PHONE SERVICE	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0006	157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	0.01000	0.01	10000.00000	10000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0007	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	100.00000	100.00	0.01000	0.01	1000.00000	1000.00
0008	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02	1000.00000	2000.00
0009	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.000 U	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30	1.00000	30.00
0010	159006M DRUM	100.000 U	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00	1.00000	100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 434  
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09434  
 DISTRICT : S4

COUNTIES : CAMDEN  
 CAPE MAY

GLOUCESTER  
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	( 1 ) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		( 2 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 3 ) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO I	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0011 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	200.000 U	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	1.00000	200.00	
0012 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200.000 SF	20.00000	4000.00	7.00000	1400.00	1.00000	200.00	
0013 MMR060M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	200.000 DAY	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	1.00000	200.00	
0014 MMR061M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	200.000 DAY	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	1.00000	200.00	
0015 MMG008M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	200.000 DAY	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	1.00000	200.00	
0016 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	500.000 HOUR	0.01000	5.00	0.01000	5.00	1.00000	500.00	
0017 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	100000.000 LF	0.21000	21000.00	0.23000	23000.00	0.20000	20000.00	
0018 159129M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	20000.000 LF	0.26000	5200.00	0.23000	4600.00	0.25000	5000.00	
0019 159138M HMA PATCH	100.000 T	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00	1.00000	100.00	
0020 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP	7900.00000	7900.00	7900.00000	7900.00	7900.00000	7900.00	
0021 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP	28100.00000	28100.00	28100.00000	28100.00	28100.00000	28100.00	
0022 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	150.000 CY	10.00000	1500.00	15.00000	2250.00	1.00000	150.00	
0023 MMR078M HMA MILLING, 2"	150000.000 SY	1.50000	225000.00	1.00000	150000.00	2.00000	300000.00	
0024 MMR079M HMA MILLING, 3"	10000.000 SY	1.00000	10000.00	0.01000	100.00	2.00000	20000.00	
0025 401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	500.000 SY	1.00000	500.00	0.01000	5.00	1.00000	500.00	
0026 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	100000.000 LF	0.01000	1000.00	0.01000	1000.00	0.54000	54000.00	
0027 401030M TACK COAT	14000.000 GAL	0.01000	140.00	0.01000	140.00	0.01000	140.00	
0028 401045M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 H 64 SURFACE COURSE	500.000 T	55.00000	27500.00	63.00000	31500.00	62.00000	31000.00	
0029 401060M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE	18000.000 T	71.20000	1281600.00	72.20000	1299600.00	69.00000	1242000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 434  
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09434  
 DISTRICT : S4

COUNTIES : CAMDEN  
 CAPE MAY

GLOUCESTER  
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		( 2 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 3 ) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO I	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	200.000 T	40.00000	8000.00	55.00000	11000.00	62.00000	12400.00
0031 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	5.000 U	50.00000	250.00	0.01000	0.05	300.00000	1500.00
0032 602114M SET MANHOLE CASTING	5.000 U	50.00000	250.00	0.01000	0.05	200.00000	1000.00
0033 602153M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	10.000 U	50.00000	500.00	100.00000	1000.00	2000.00000	20000.00
0034 602183M RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTIN	5.000 U	50.00000	250.00	100.00000	500.00	1800.00000	9000.00
0035 602186M EXTENSION FRAME FOR EXISTING INLET, TYPE A	3.000 U	25.00000	75.00	0.01000	0.03	100.00000	300.00
0036 602189M EXTENSION FRAME FOR EXISTING INLET, TYPE B	10.000 U	25.00000	250.00	0.01000	0.10	100.00000	1000.00
0037 602192M EXTENSION FRAME FOR EXISTING INLET, TYPE C	2.000 U	25.00000	50.00	0.01000	0.02	100.00000	200.00
0038 602193M EXTENSION FRAME FOR EXISTING INLET, TYPE D	2.000 U	25.00000	50.00	0.01000	0.02	100.00000	200.00
0039 602195M EXTENSION FRAME FOR EXISTING INLET, TYPE E	3.000 U	25.00000	75.00	0.01000	0.03	100.00000	300.00
0040 602198M EXTENSION RING FOR EXISTING MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	3.000 U	25.00000	75.00	0.01000	0.03	500.00000	1500.00
0041 602201M EXTENSION RING FOR EXISTING MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER	2.000 U	25.00000	50.00	0.01000	0.02	500.00000	1000.00
0042 602204M EXTENSION RING FOR EXISTING MANHOLE, 6' DIAMETER	2.000 U	25.00000	50.00	0.01000	0.02	500.00000	1000.00
0043 602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	30.000 U	350.00000	10500.00	250.00000	7500.00	150.00000	4500.00
0044 602213M CURB PIECE	40.000 U	350.00000	14000.00	270.00000	10800.00	150.00000	6000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 434  
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09434  
 DISTRICT : S4

COUNTIES : CAMDEN  
 CAPE MAY

GLOUCESTER  
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		( 2 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 3 ) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO I	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 MMD042M RETROFIT COVER PLATE FOR INLET CURB PIECE	10.000 U	350.00000	3500.00	170.00000	1700.00	500.00000	5000.00
0046 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	150.000 SY	60.00000	9000.00	65.00000	9750.00	40.00000	6000.00
0047 606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	50.000 SY	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50	235.00000	11750.00
0048 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	250.000 LF	40.00000	10000.00	37.00000	9250.00	60.00000	15000.00
0049 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	120000.000 LF	0.29000	34800.00	0.35000	42000.00	0.35000	42000.00
0050 610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 6"	20000.000 LF	0.36000	7200.00	0.25000	5000.00	0.40000	8000.00
0051 610007M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 8"	10000.000 LF	0.55000	5500.00	0.63000	6300.00	0.60000	6000.00
0052 MMR081M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC	30000.000 LF	0.44000	13200.00	0.49000	14700.00	0.59000	17700.00
0053 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	500.000 SF	4.75000	2375.00	5.40000	2700.00	6.50000	3250.00
0054 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	150.000 U	23.50000	3525.00	27.00000	4050.00	25.00000	3750.00
0055 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	150.000 U	23.50000	3525.00	27.00000	4050.00	25.00000	3750.00
0056 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	150.000 U	23.50000	3525.00	27.00000	4050.00	25.00000	3750.00
0057 610033M RUMBLE STRIP	18000.000 LF	0.50000	9000.00	0.40000	7200.00	1.00000	18000.00
0058 651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX SECTION TOTALS	5.000 U	0.01000	0.05	1.00000	5.00	100.00000	500.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,769,330.89	\$	1,792,000.00	\$	2,064,170.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 434  
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09434  
 DISTRICT : S4

COUNTIES : CAMDEN  
 CAPE MAY

GLOUCESTER  
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) M6816		( )		( )		
		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M	LUMP	19000.00000	19000.00				
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0002	152003P	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00				
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003	MMR077M	12.000 U	3000.00000	36000.00				
	MOBILIZATION OF MILLING AND HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING EQUIPMENT							
0004	MMG007M	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00				
	FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT							
0005	MMG005M	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00				
	CELLULAR PHONE SERVICE							
0006	157003M	LUMP	4200.00000	4200.00				
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0007	158063P	LUMP	1.00000	1.00				
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM							
0008	158072M	2.000 U	1.00000	2.00				
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
0009	159003M	30.000 U	50.00000	1500.00				
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE							
0010	159006M	100.000 U	25.00000	2500.00				
	DRUM							
0011	159009M	200.000 U	20.00000	4000.00				
	TRAFFIC CONE							
0012	159012M	200.000 SF	10.00000	2000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0013	MMR060M	200.000 DAY	1.00000	200.00				
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							
0014	MMR061M	200.000 DAY	1.00000	200.00				
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0015	MMG008M	200.000 DAY	1.00000	200.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							
0016	159141M	500.000 HOUR	0.01000	5.00				
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER							
0017	159126M	100000.000 LF	0.18000	18000.00				
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 434  
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09434  
 DISTRICT : S4

COUNTIES : CAMDEN  
 CAPE MAY

GLOUCESTER  
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

=====							
( 4 ) M6816   ( )   ( )							
MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.							
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
-----							
0018 159129M	20000.000	LF	0.22000	4400.00			
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"							
0019 159138M	100.000	T	1.00000	100.00			
HMA PATCH							
0020 160003M		LUMP	7900.00000	7900.00			
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0021 160006M		LUMP	28100.00000	28100.00			
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0022 202009P	150.000	CY	30.00000	4500.00			
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED							
0023 MMR078M	150000.000	SY	1.50000	225000.00			
HMA MILLING, 2"							
0024 MMR079M	10000.000	SY	2.20000	22000.00			
HMA MILLING, 3"							
0025 401021M	500.000	SY	10.00000	5000.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR							
0026 401027M	100000.000	LF	0.01000	1000.00			
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE							
0027 401030M	14000.000	GAL	0.01000	140.00			
TACK COAT							
0028 401045M	500.000	T	84.00000	42000.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 H 64 SURFACE COURSE							
0029 401060M	18000.000	T	85.00000	1530000.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE							
0030 401099M	200.000	T	84.00000	16800.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE							
0031 602099M	5.000	U	500.00000	2500.00			
RESET EXISTING CASTING							
0032 602114M	5.000	U	700.00000	3500.00			
SET MANHOLE CASTING							
0033 602153M	10.000	U	2000.00000	20000.00			
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING							
0034 602183M	5.000	U	1800.00000	9000.00			
RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING							
0035 602186M	3.000	U	200.00000	600.00			
EXTENSION FRAME FOR EXISTING INLET, TYPE A							
0036 602189M	10.000	U	200.00000	2000.00			
EXTENSION FRAME FOR EXISTING INLET, TYPE B							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 434  
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09434  
 DISTRICT : S4

COUNTIES : CAMDEN  
 CAPE MAY

GLOUCESTER  
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

=====								
( 4 ) M6816   ( )   ( )								
MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.								
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----								
0037 602192M	EXTENSION FRAME FOR EXISTING INLET, TYPE C	2.000 U	200.00000	400.00				
0038 602193M	EXTENSION FRAME FOR EXISTING INLET, TYPE D	2.000 U	200.00000	400.00				
0039 602195M	EXTENSION FRAME FOR EXISTING INLET, TYPE E	3.000 U	400.00000	1200.00				
0040 602198M	EXTENSION RING FOR EXISTING MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	3.000 U	200.00000	600.00				
0041 602201M	EXTENSION RING FOR EXISTING MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER	2.000 U	300.00000	600.00				
0042 602204M	EXTENSION RING FOR EXISTING MANHOLE, 6' DIAMETER	2.000 U	400.00000	800.00				
0043 602210M	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	30.000 U	400.00000	12000.00				
0044 602213M	CURB PIECE	40.000 U	450.00000	18000.00				
0045 MMD042M	RETROFIT COVER PLATE FOR INLET CURB PIECE	10.000 U	500.00000	5000.00				
0046 606012P	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	150.000 SY	100.00000	15000.00				
0047 606084P	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	50.000 SY	235.00000	11750.00				
0048 607018P	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	250.000 LF	40.00000	10000.00				
0049 610003M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	120000.000 LF	0.30000	36000.00				
0050 610006M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 6"	20000.000 LF	0.35000	7000.00				
0051 610007M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 8"	10000.000 LF	0.55000	5500.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 434  
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09434  
 DISTRICT : S4

COUNTIES : CAMDEN  
 CAPE MAY

GLOUCESTER  
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

=====								
( 4 ) M6816   ( )   ( )								
MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.								
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----								
0052	MMR081M	30000.000 LF	0.54000	16200.00				
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC							
0053	610009M	500.000 SF	6.00000	3000.00				
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC							
0054	610012M	150.000 U	24.00000	3600.00				
	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS							
0055	610018M	150.000 U	24.00000	3600.00				
	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS							
0056	610021M	150.000 U	24.00000	3600.00				
	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS							
0057	610033M	18000.000 LF	1.00000	18000.00				
	RUMBLE STRIP							
0058	651255M	5.000 U	50.00000	250.00				
	RESET WATER VALVE BOX							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,197,848.00	\$		\$	
-----								
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	2,197,848.00	\$	0.00	\$	
=====								

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,